## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The KLI Learning Corporation		10/17/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LogicBay Corporation
Street Address:	68 Dorrance St.
Internal Address:	Box 382
City:	Providence
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02903
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2550894	LOGICBUILDER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)226-4500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 226-4000 Email: pto@wolfblock.com

Correspondent Name: Wolf Block Schorr & Solis-Cohen LLP

Address Line 1: One Boston Place

Address Line 2: 40th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAN079-235075
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Bean
Signature:	/Michael A. Bean/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003429 FRAME: 0865

900062849

Date:	11/16/2006
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003429 FRAME: 0866

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003429 FRAME: 0867

**RECORDED: 11/16/2006**